

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10463/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2017 in RA No. 45/2017, order dated 14-08-2017 in TA No. 1290/2010 and order dated 10.11.2017 in MA Nos. 1939-1940/2017 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Lucknow)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR KATIYAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57648/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57652/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57651/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.57650/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 05-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking leave to appeal is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned orders is allowed.

Issue notice on the appeal(s) as well as on the application for stay.

Mr. Satya Mitra, learned Advocate-on-Record, who is on caveat, accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the respondent.

Liberty is granted to file Counter Affidavit.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER