

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6492-6493/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR KATIYAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57648/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57652/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57651/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.57650/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 18-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.
Yashaswi S.K Chocksey, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mateen Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

List after three weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER