

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6492-6493/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR KATIIYAR

Respondent(s)

(With leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007, with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay)

Date : 13-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anku Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a Non-miscellaneous day after six weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS