

ITEM NO.7 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6492-6493/2018

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR KATIYAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57651/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 57652/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
appellants, list these appeals after one week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER